($35.00) for each subsequent check passed on insufficient funds. If the check cannot be
negotiated, the Association may also seek to recover damages of at least One Hundred Dollars
($100.00), or, if higher, three (3) times the amount of the check up to One Thousand, Five
Hundred Dollars ($1,500.00) pursuant to Civil Code Section 1719.

19. Owners have the right to provide a secondary address for mailing for purposes of collection
to the Association. The owner's request shall be in writing and shall be mailed to the Association
in a way that shall indicate that the Association has received it.